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Wairarapa Area SJ&SH Group 
HEALTH & SAFETY POLICY 

Wairarapa Area SJ&SH Group is committed to providing and maintaining a 
safe and healthy event for all staff, and to providing the information, training 
and supervision needed to achieve this. 

We will take all practicable steps by; 
 

 Providing a safe event, safe equipment and proper materials 

 Identifying and monitoring hazards and using the hazard management 
hierarchy of eliminate, isolate or minimise. 

 Insist upon establishment of safe methods and best practices 

 Comply with all H&S legislation, regulations and codes of practice 

We will take responsibility for health and safety procedures, however, ALL 
PEOPLE ON THIS SITE need to be aware of their responsibilities and comply 
with the event’s health and safety policy.  

COMPETITORS will be responsible for themselves at ALL times by observing 
safe practices and rules/instructions relating to their competition.  

Every person involved in Wairarapa Area SJ & SH Group is encouraged to 
play a vital and responsible role in maintaining a safe and healthy event 
through: 

 Being involved in the event health and safety system. 
 Following correct procedures. 
 Safe and proper use of equipment. 
 Wearing protective clothing and equipment as and when required. 
 Reporting any pain or discomfort as soon as possible. 
 Ensuring all accidents and incidents are reported. 
 Help new employees, trainees and visitors to understand the right 

safety procedures and why they exist. 
 Informing the office immediately of any health and safety concerns. 
 Keeping the event facilities tidy to minimise the risk of any trips and 

falls.    

FOR ANY INFORMATION ON HEALTH AND SAFETY AT ANY TIME 
PLEASE CALL THE EVENT HEALTH AND SAFETY OFFICER  
Jenny Booth at 027 449 8669. 



Jumping Wairarapa Championships   

Solway Showgrounds 

Officials 
President     Heather Ritchie  

Vice President     Anna Stephen 

Area Secretary     Tracey Rowe 

Show Secretary     Victoria Martin/Anne Vallance 

Treasurer     Jenny Booth 

 

President of the Ground Jury   Fiona Bentley 

Appeal Committee    Heather Ritchie, Jenny Booth 

Approved Steward    Rupert Vallance 

Vet      Mandy Illston 

 

Course Designers Chris Rogers, Heather McDonald & Warren Ives 

Showjumping Judges Ali Jamieson, Sue Dykes, Judith McMillan, Sally Pedersen, Alex 
Swindlehurst, Kirsty Percy 

Showhunter Coordinator Dianna Behrns 

Showhunter Coursebuilder Christine Rowe 

Showhunter Judge Gail Goodwin 

Vet on Site EquivetsNZ  027 232 4557 

Farrier on Call Dave Berry 

Medical on Site Bradley Aldridge 
Otherwise ring 111 for Masterton Hospital. 

Stabling Officer Nicki Booth 

Catering Mandy Illston 

 
Jumping Wairarapa welcomes you all to Solway Showgrounds for the show. 

Please respect our lovely grounds and facilities by using the manure trailers and bunkers 

which are placed around the grounds. 
 

Do NOT put manure in the drums please. 
 

Dogs are NOT allowed on the showgrounds. 

 

ALL classes including Show Hunter in DRAW order. 

 

Class start times at 8:30 am all SJ rings 

Start times at 9:00 am in Show Hunters 

 



Jumping Wairarapa Group

Covid-19 Level D2 - Response Plan

This plan was created by the Jumping Wairarapa Area Committee in September 2021 for the

purpose of clarifying the management and running of Jumping shows under Alert Level Delta 2.

The plan is supported by a Solway Showgrounds zone map, and has been created with assistance

from ESNZ.

Any questions should be directed to the committee via the Wairarapa Jumping Group facebook

page, or by contacting the Area Chair on 027 277 4748.

Site Operations

At alert Level 2, we are able to run jumping at our outdoor Solway Showgrounds venue so

long as all groups are managed to Covid-19 Level 2 guidelines, and social distancing and

hygiene requirements are adhered to. While we can exceed 100 people in outdoor

gatherings as at 17 October, we are advised this could change during the week, so we need

to plan for not exceeding gatherings of up to 100 people outside. This includes:

★ You must be physically well to attend our event. If you are unwell, are awaiting

test results, or displaying any Covid-19 symptoms you must stay home and must not

attend the show.

★ Every person entering the grounds MUST sign in and scan the QR codes at the

entrance, and collect your zone wristbands. All designated areas will have a QR

code that MUST be scanned when using that area. Any guests who do not have a

device to scan must complete a manual record of their attendance. Please update

the names of anyone attending the show with you as you enter.

ALL persons must enter using the FLEET STREET entrance.

★ All those entering the grounds will be assigned a colour group / zone, and must

wear a coloured wrist band at all times. You must park and use facilities in this

zone, and can not move, nor mingle or socialise with those in another zone /

coloured wrist band.

★ The show is closed to spectators. This is to ensure numbers are limited and we are

able to meet the Covid-19 Level 2 requirements. Only competitors and their

immediate support (such as groom or truck driver) may attend the event.

★ Physical distancing of at least 2 metres must be maintained at all times.

★ Face coverings are mandatory under the government’s requirements. You must

wear a mask in any indoor areas such as ablution blocks, the Secretary Office or
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indoor yards. You must also wear a mask in outdoor areas where social distancing

could be compromised, such as adjusting practice fences, at food caravans or

water filling taps. If in doubt, please put a mask on. You are not required to wear a

mask while you are riding, but are expected to keep a good distance from other

riders.

★ Prizes will be presented in the rings wherever possible. You are asked to wear a

mask for presentations, please.

★ Class changes and scratchings are to be completed online with main-events by

5 pm the night prior. Please avoid physically going to the Secretary office.

★ Please do not congregate in groups. Your support and commitment to Covid-19

requirements is super important to ensuring our sport can continue to operate

under Level 2.

★ Good personal hygiene practices should continue – wash and dry your hands before

and after activities, cough into your elbow and don’t touch your face. Hand

sanitiser will also be available for use.

★ Site Inductions will be conducted for all those on site during the event, including

committee members, officials, contractors, guests and competitors. Competitors

are asked to print the Induction Form and return it to the Wairarapa Jumping

Group by email, or as you enter the grounds. A signed form is mandatory for you to

enter the grounds.

★ Bathrooms will have signage from the Ministry of Health regarding good hygiene

practices. You must only use the facilities designated to your zone. Check your

wristband colour against the bathroom. Some toilets (including the showers under

the grandstand) will be closed to show guests and must not be used. (This is due to

them also being used by other visitors to the Solway grounds.) Please use your

truck bathrooms wherever possible.

★ There will be a designated toilet area near the secretary office and adjacent hall

for officials and organisers to use.

★ Failure to comply with these regulations may result in elimination and removal

from the grounds.

Media / Photography - all

All attendees, whether an official photographer, rider, official, committee member or

support person must take a careful and considered approach when posting to any social

media during and after the show. Please check all photos to ensure they show full Covid-19

plan compliance before sharing them. A photo showing a judge without a mask while

having a cup of tea could easily be taken out of context and cause investigation and

scrutiny for the event. This could jeopardize all future equestrian (and other sporting)

events. Check and check again before sharing. Thanks.
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Face Coverings

Face coverings are legally required if you are aged 12 and over in certain circumstances. In

an equestrian context, you must wear a face covering in any indoor areas such as ablution

blocks, the Secretary Office or indoor yards. You must also wear a mask in outdoor areas

where social distancing could be compromised, such as adjusting practice fences, at food

caravans or water filling taps.

Coaches are expected to wear face coverings when in the warmup areas.

Officials are asked to wear face coverings.

You are not required to wear a mask while you are riding, but are expected to keep a good

distance from other riders. You are required to wear a mask when attending a prize-giving.

If in doubt, please put a mask on.

If you are exempt from wearing a face covering, you are required to provide evidence of

your exemption in writing to the show secretary by 5 pm Friday 22 October 2021.

Parking and Camping

All persons are to enter the grounds using the FLEET STREET entrance. Judds road will

be closed and not available. This includes day parking and officials.

There are 7 designated parking and camping areas:

1. Yellow zone - Parking and camping for those requiring shower facility

2. Blue zone - Parking and camping for outdoor yards

3. Red zone - Parking and camping for (largely) covered yards

4. Purple zone - Parking and camping for (largely) covered yards

5. Black zone - Show Hunter camping and day parking

6. Green zone - Day parking only, no camping

7. Grey zone - Officials, committee, volunteers, contractors parking and toilets

These areas are shown clearly on the attached map. Zones have been allocated to ensure

no more than 100 people are allocated to each area. You will be provided with a colour

coded wristband as you arrive and must wear this for the duration of the event. You need

to park within your designated zone and remain in that location.

Each zone has designated yards, toilets, yarding and tap/hose. You must only use the

facilities designated for your allocated zone, and MUST NOT enter another zone at any

time. (Day parking may not have a hose available.)
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Any person found outside of their designated zone will be immediately scratched and

required to leave the grounds. No refunds will be provided if you are asked to leave, and

ESNZ will be notified.

Food Areas

This will be considered part of the common/competition area. Masks are mandatory to

place an order or collect food. You MUST sign in using the food stall’s QR code.

After placing your order, you must maintain at least 2 metres physical distancing whilst

waiting for your order - then collect and leave the area as early as possible. Contactless

payment should be used if possible. Masks may be removed to eat and drink so long as you

are at least 2m from people not in your bubble.

Personal and Site Hygiene

General rubbish bins are not provided for this event. Each person must manage and

remove their own rubbish from the grounds. Rubbish bins will only be provided at the food

area and in toilets for the sole use of disposing of hand towels. No personal rubbish is to

be placed in these bins.

All people on the grounds are expected to practice good hygiene:

➔ Avoid touching your face, particularly if your hands are not clean. Wash or sanitise

your hands immediately if you do so

➔ Wash and dry hands with soap after using the toilet and before handling food.

Sanitising should be completed as a secondary line of defence to hand washing

➔ Cough or sneeze into your elbow. This avoids the virus coming into contact with

your hands and reduces the risk of you spreading it to other people

➔ Regularly clean surfaces that are touched frequently

➔ Maintain physical distancing

➔ Keep to your zone and only use the facilities allocated to your zone

➔ Advise the committee if you see any hygiene issues that require attention

Every person on the grounds has specific obligations under this response

plan. Your completed Induction Form serves as confirmation you accept

these obligations. Please remember that failure to comply with the show

conditions and response plan will result in immediate removal from the

grounds, and forfeit of entries and any associated fees.

Page 4 of 7



Solway Safety Information and Requirements

The Solway Showgrounds is a multi-user environment, and has specific hazards to

be aware of:

❖ Construction / damage to sheds adjacent to the entry road. Following a wind

storm, these buildings have sustained significant damage and are unsafe. This

area is cordoned off with safety tape. You must avoid this area and stay well

outside of the cordoned off area. In the event of wind over 100km/hr being

forecast, we will review whether the event will run and may evacuate the

grounds.

❖ Several permanent toilet blocks are used by other visitors to the Solway Grounds.

These are out of bounds for show attendees to try and reduce the risk of unknown

contacts / transmission if community cases were to return. Where possible, people

should use their own truck facilities.

❖ Shared walkways - pedestrians, vehicles and horses share common walkway areas.

Riders should walk through these areas paying particular notice to pedestrians - and

should wait or go off the track if possible when a vehicle is already committed to

using it.

Pedestrians should walk at the sides, in single file, and give way to horses to reduce

the risk of being knocked.

Vehicles should travel under 10 km/hr and should stop and turn off their engine

should a horse become upset and/or unmanageable.

❖ Bikes (motorised or cycles) are to be ridden with a safety helmet at all times, and

not exceed 10 km/hr. Motorised bikes are not to be ridden after 8 pm or before

6 am.

❖ Dogs have been identified as hazardous to the sheep and lambs on the grounds.

Solway Showgrounds management requires that no dogs are to enter the grounds

during the spring season.
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Showjumping

Sunday

Ring 1  -  Sun, 08:30 am

DRAW order

1

*Wairarapa Area Points Series Class;

*Horse 1.15m Art 274.2.5.1 (Special 

2 phase)

1 Lamaze Anna Maley-blease 

2 Silent Witness Jenna-lee Rose

3 Steppenwolf LS Anna Stephen

4 Two Eye See Matthew Steele

5 High Super Natalie Page

6 Detailed Msh Brent Anderson

7 Rata Mill Eclipse Samantha Megchelse

8 Rei Huia Hemi Nayton Mitchell

9 Angelina ECPH Nicki Booth

10 Off The Cuff Sophie Scott

11 Madam Sambuca Millie Lambert

12 Midway Rowdy Yates Lyzz Barry

13 Cortaflex Giulia MH Melody Matheson

14 Chrialka Stallone Vania Mason

15 WSJ Quintecential Charlotte Conder

16 Dining At Dusk Jessica Giles

17 Louis Dylan Bibby

18 Alvaro Emma Waine

19 Double J Typhoon Kimberly Carrington

20 Tanglewood Cindy Dames

21 WSJ Sioux Hana Bognuda

22 SaLTaire Andys Boy Vanessa Brownie

23 Lord Rendition WS Libby Fussell

24 Just Jessie Hollie Falloon 

25 Aria Laura Knight 

26 Strathcarron ExaLT Charlotte Conder

27 Rios's Might Isabelle Whatley

28 Prince Of Darkness Molly Coutts

29 Centralena Sally Clark

30 Chuckles Nayton Mitchell

31 Cluedo ECPH Nicki Booth

2 Pony 1.20m A2 - Art 238.2.1

1 Rednalhgih Cowan Penny Borthwick

2 Monkey Puzzle Molly Coutts

3 All That Jazz Sally Peffers

4 Onetai Fire And Ice Melissa Berridge

5 Cee Cee Molly Presling

6 Bits & Pieces Reef Hicks 

7 Foxdens Merlot Penny Borthwick

3 ECPH

Double or Quits - Horse 1.20m A2 - 

Art 238.2.1

1 Samantha The Dachshund Annie Moffett

2 Blindside SP Anna Stephen

3 Centralena Sally Clark

4 Hawkesdale Mahe Abe Baker

5 Alvaro Emma Waine

6 Madam Sambuca Millie Lambert

7 Budgie Sophie Fourie

8 Kiwi Sunray Vania Mason

9 Magic Dragon Dylan Bibby

10 Maddox Allheart Karis Spurway

11 Luwazi Kylie Boyd

12 Beau Balou Jesse Linton

13 Redcliffs Kachow Trevor Pearce

14 Snapchat Me Anna Parsons

15 Lulu Jenna-lee Rose

16 Miss Cassini MS Jessie Goggin

17 Lamaze Anna Maley-blease 

18 Grassendale Enzo Luce Williams

19 Aria Laura Knight 

20 Mcmillans Banter Claire Wilson

21 Kiwi Mana Laura Hutterd

22 Chrialka Stallone Vania Mason

23 Central Edition Maurice Beatson

24 Phs Armando Kim Best

25 Euro Champagne Tanya Hansen

26 Steppenwolf LS Anna Stephen

4 MATTHEWS HANOVERIANS

7 Yr Old Breeders Series AM5 - Art 

238.2.2

1 Benrose Casino ECPH Sophie Scott

2 Double J Hurricane Samantha Carrington

3 Final Warrior Maurice Beatson

4 Royal Wish Robert Steele

5 Mcmillans Banter Claire Wilson

6 Joopiter Sophie Scott

5 *Horse 1.30m AM5 - Art 238.2.2

1 Central Park Maurice Beatson

2 Faratona STS Lucy Fell

3 LT Holst Teachers Pet Kim Best

4 Kiwi Bird Heloise Tolo

5 Henton Serenade Bailey Rutter

6 Glenbrooke Rich As Roses Sophie Scott
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7 Double J Sunshine Katharine Van Tuyl

8 Dallas NZPH Nicholas O'leary

9 LT Holst Bernadette Robert Steele

10 Brainy G Isabella Harley

11 Cortaflex Enya MH Melody Matheson

12 Gold Locks Maurice Beatson

13 Sunny Boy Charlotte Sowry

14 Iguazu Mandy Illston

15 Budgie Sophie Fourie

16 Lordeutz Karis Spurway

17 Cant Touch This NZPH Heloise Tolo

18 Victorias Secret Sally Clark

19 Centavino Katharine Van Tuyl

20 Mcmillans Ariados Simon Wilson

21 Starlight Discovery Noni Morgan

22 Sun Flake Maurice Beatson

23 LT Holst Elsbeth Jesse Linton

24 Big & Rich Lucy Fell

6 FMG

Young Rider Series 1.25-1.35 AM5 - 

Art 238.2.2

1 LDS Cardo Francesca Corich

2 Good Time Isabella Narracci

3 Nw Conrado Ike Baker

4 Rata Mill Eclipse Samantha Megchelse

5 Kapattack Karis Spurway

6 Double J Breeze On Samantha Carrington

7 Silent Witness Jenna-lee Rose

8 Wenrose Vertigo Dylan Bibby

9 Mcmillans Chuck Tim Wilson

10 Lakota Sophie Scott

11 Kiwi Sunray Vania Mason

12 Double J Barmaid Kimberly Carrington

13 Tiraumea Logan Ike Baker

14 LDS Lavanda Francesca Corich

15 Kiwi Skyhigh Charlotte Conder

7 DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS

Amateur Rider Series 1.10-1.20  

AM5 - Art 238.2.2

1 Leandres Gnz Janine Kirkbeck

2 That'll Do ECPH Amanda Steele

3 On The Rise Isobel Kimble

4 Fleckwood Smarty Arty Toni Vincent

5 SaLTaire Andys Boy Vanessa Brownie

6 Tanglewood Cindy Dames

7 Coco Petite Jo Andrews

8 Grassendale Enzo Luce Williams

9 Beerenberg Hannah Fraser

10 Oaks Vendetta Shelley Bridgeman

11 Double J Sponge Bob Square 
Pants

Kaleigh Kent

12 Detailed Msh Brent Anderson

13 Highflyer Janine Kirkbeck

14 My Art Work Dana Sutton

Ring 2  -  Sun, 08:30 am

DRAW order

8

Special 2 phase allow the rider to continue 

in the 2nd phase with faults

*Horse 1.05m Art 274.2.5.1 (Special 

2 phase)

1 Dragon Boy Lilly Sherriff

2 Packing Chaparral Beth Pallister

3 Centarosa Charlotte Conder

4 Rojaan Phoenix Vianne Downs

5 Ladies Lunch Kristina O'donnell

6 Steffeilds Candidate Amy Gibbs

7 Oracle WT Millie Purdom

8 Razzle Dazzle Lilee Mcnabb

9 Double J Emmy Robyn Jacobs

10 WSJ Starline Hana Bognuda

11 Powerofsuggestion Elyza Mcdonald

12 Ngahiwi Silver Ranger Lilly Sherriff

13 I Am Rex Siobhan Ryan

14 Sentosa Laura Knight 

15 Gates Olivia Clifton

16 Beyond The Roses Brecken Robinson

17 Fresco Brent Anderson

18 Belle Amour Nayton Mitchell

19 Braveheart Tanesha Thompson

20 Appleton Millie Purdom

21 Gabriel HH Bayly Jacobs

22 Mcmillans Magic Claire Wilson

23 Cassette ECPH Dechen Deverell-
stewart

24 LT Holst Emric Ike Baker

25 Lovetokeephim Caitlin Rennie

26 Banjo GC Anna Stephen

27 Antoino SL Matthew Steele

28 One Only Leah Harre

29 Covered In Cloud Vania Mason

30 Petite Souris Siobhan Ryan

31 Star Of The West Tyler Porteous

32 The Eleventh Hour Noni Morgan

33 Cole SPH Jessica Giles

34 Armlón William Ford

35 Kiwi Captain Ike Baker

36 Double J Larrikin Jesse Linton

37 Pentime Laz Halaina Lazarides

38 Kiwi Flute Isabelle Whatley
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39 Astek Venus Jessie Goggin

40 Giant Wish Amanda Steele

41 KHH Questionable Character Liadhan Robinson 

42 WSJ Cartalusa Daniel Webb

43 Joe King Bridget Watters

44 Let's Imagine That Charlotte Sowry

45 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

46 Just Call Me Riley Charlotte Conder

47 Ballenciaga Nayton Mitchell

48 Starlight Django Isabelle Whatley

49 Double J Odin Samantha Carrington

50 The Prospector Bayly Castles

9 ECPH

Double or Quits - Horse 1.10m Art 

274.2.5.1 (Special 2 phase)

1 Razzle Dazzle Lilee Mcnabb

2 Gabriel HH Bayly Jacobs

3 Ladies Lunch Kristina O'donnell

4 On The Rise Isobel Kimble

5 Astek Venus Jessie Goggin

6 Pierre De Soleil Heloise Tolo

7 Donatello Braveheart Vianne Downs

8 Can’t Tell GC Anna Stephen

9 Covered In Cloud Vania Mason

10 Ngahiwi Specter Tanya Hansen

11 The Prospector Bayly Castles

12 High Super Natalie Page

13 Let's Imagine That Charlotte Sowry

14 Cluedo ECPH Nicki Booth

15 Antoino SL Matthew Steele

16 Rios's Might Isabelle Whatley

17 Shebeen Jesse Linton

18 Powerofsuggestion Elyza Mcdonald

19 Appleton Millie Purdom

20 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

21 Packing Chaparral Beth Pallister

22 Braveheart Tanesha Thompson

23 Firthview Dakota Louise (lou Lou) 
Mcnelly

24 Fleckwood Smarty Arty Toni Vincent

25 Joe King Bridget Watters

26 Cassette ECPH Dechen Deverell-
stewart

27 Beerenberg Hannah Fraser

28 Lovetokeephim Caitlin Rennie

29 Starlight Django Isabelle Whatley

30 Giant Wish Amanda Steele

31 WSJ Ritchie Daniel Webb

32 Louis Dylan Bibby

33 Double The Dazzle Kaleigh Kent

34 Just Call Me Riley Charlotte Conder

35 Oracle WT Millie Purdom

36 El Diablo Nicholas O'leary

37 Cassiana ECPH Nicki Booth

38 One Only Leah Harre

39 Steffeilds Candidate Amy Gibbs

10 *Pony 1.00m AM5 - Art 238.2.2

1 My Limited Edition Jordan Coulson 

2 Oki Pop Chloe Roylance

3 Tommy Chloe Armstrong

4 Glowbug Sophie Sowry

5 Taurimu Tudor Regan Calder

6 Daisy Patch Henry Martin

7 Black Current Erin Trent

8 Burma Milly Ella Easton

9 Milky Way Caitlin Fisher

10 Moose Emily Oliver

11 Buzzie Bees Max Bridie King

12 Tuis Tennesse Isla Bowley

13 Bmw Gem Drops Sally Peffers

14 I Of The Storm Zoe Atkins

15 Wildling Rebel Brecken Robinson

16 Volare' Athena Chloe Armstrong

17 Ngahiwi Roany Pony Zara Von Dadelszen

18 Tallyho Cleopatra Chloe Roylance

19 Miss Dotty Sophie Sowry

20 Get The Beat Henry Martin

21 Perfect Little Rebel Tessa Harre

11 ECPH

*Double or Quits - Pony 1.10m 

AM5 - Art 238.2.2

1 Redcliffs Bill Anna Wilson

2 Miss Dotty Sophie Sowry

3 Korokipo Kid Annie Moffett

4 Tallyho Cleopatra Chloe Roylance

5 Cee Cee Molly Presling

6 Get The Beat Henry Martin

7 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

8 Lay Z Lad Jessica Mccann

9 Black Betty Louise (lou Lou) 
Mcnelly

10 Point Taken Olivia Clifton

11 Miss Rocky Road Ella Von Dadelszen

12 I Of The Storm Zoe Atkins

13 Ngahiwi Roany Pony Zara Von Dadelszen

14 Tuis Tennesse Isla Bowley

15 Moose Emily Oliver

16 Good Luck Charlie Leah Harre

17 Buzzie Bees Max Bridie King

18 Daisy Patch Henry Martin

19 Glowbug Sophie Sowry
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20 Volare' Athena Chloe Armstrong

21 Showtym Highlight Avadee Nowell

Ring 3  -  Sun, 08:30 am

DRAW order

12 Intro Pony 75cm A1 - Art 238.1.1

1 Rev It Up Alice Bourke 

2 Kaimai Red Hot Chilli Briar Wilkinson

3 Eastdale Copelia Jody Sutherland

4 My Hulla Balu Katherine Walker

5 Boy Wizard Korah Castles

6 Toffie Surprise Maddy Heathcote

7 Lancewood Ladies Man Jayda Hall

8 Onika Off Guard Rebecca Andersen

9 ER Reign Molly Presling

10 Wattlegrove Alsharette Leah Macnamara

11 Crumpet Olive Percy

12 Chill Out Sasha Macnamara

13 My Tom Boy Mia Matheson

14 Star Trekker Jordan Coulson 

15 Brahan Willy Wonka Georgia Wade

16 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

17 Tipsey LS Leah Macnamara

18 Waimeha Bella Korah Castles

19 Lloyd Emma Robertson

20 Luna Gold Briar Wilkinson

21 Boy Alice Bourke 

13 *Pony 85cm A1 - Art. 238.1.1

1 My Tom Boy Mia Matheson

2 Trs Sniper Regan Calder

3 Star Waka Zara Von Dadelszen

4 Super Lad Anya Wade

5 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth

6 Boy Wizard Korah Castles

7 ER Reign Molly Presling

8 Brahan Willy Wonka Georgia Wade

9 Zachary Quack Zoe Atkins

10 Star Trekker Jordan Coulson 

11 Wattlegrove Alsharette Leah Macnamara

12 Kaimai Red Hot Chilli Briar Wilkinson

13 Lancewood Ladies Man Jayda Hall

14 Crumpet Olive Percy

15 Tui's Tinkerbelle Samantha Megchelse

16 Pukeake Smartie Phoebe Rickard

17 Boy Alice Bourke 

18 Kaieto Foxy Roxy Moana Papworth

19 Tipsey LS Leah Macnamara

20 Waimeha Bella Korah Castles

21 Chill Out Sasha Macnamara

22 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

23 Onika Off Guard Rebecca Andersen

24 Final Edition Ella Easton

25 My Hulla Balu Katherine Walker

14 Pony 95cm A1 - Art. 238.1.1

1 Final Edition Ella Easton

2 Taurimu Tudor Regan Calder

3 Black Current Erin Trent

4 Bmw Gem Drops Sally Peffers

5 Pukeake Smartie Phoebe Rickard

6 Oki Pop Chloe Roylance

7 Milky Way Caitlin Fisher

8 Boy Alice Bourke 

9 Perfect Little Rebel Tessa Harre

10 ER Reign Molly Presling

11 My Limited Edition Jordan Coulson 

12 Lancewood Ladies Man Jayda Hall

13 Burma Milly Ella Easton

14 Trs Sniper Regan Calder

15 Super Lad Anya Wade

16 Wildling Rebel Brecken Robinson

17 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth

18 Heartbreaking Eloquence Bayly Castles

19 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

20 Moose Emily Oliver

21 Kaieto Foxy Roxy Moana Papworth

15 Intro Horse 85cm A1 - Art. 238.1.1

1 Haupouri Incognito Heloise Tolo

2 Moritz Sophie Fourie

3 WSJ Cool Heart Hana Bognuda

4 Double J Jean Jennie Robyn Jacobs

5 Tuxedo Millie Lambert

6 Miranda Isobel Ryan

7 Ceremony Jesse Linton

8 Meersbrooke Go Victoria Ella Bashford

9 Red Chilli Bean Natasha Edwards

10 Tribesmans Warrior Moana Papworth

11 Rizski Graeme Isaacson

12 WSJ Ninette Daniel Webb

13 Cincinnati ECPH Nicki Booth

14 As Phantom Double Shot Asti Stephens

15 Miss Elle Kylie Boyd

16 Argosy Hannah Fraser

17 SaLTaire Taekwondo Vanessa Brownie

18 Autumn Amber Van Diggele

19 Blurred Line Kendal Thompson

20 Its Holly Katherine Foley

21 Platinum Edition Caitlin Rennie

22 Harleen Quinzel Ella Kingston
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23 Copperhead Road Lucy Fell

24 Poster Girl Nicky Mcbride

25 Tiny Samantha 
Woodhouse

26 Chester Tanesha Thompson

27 Eloquence D Paige Mackay

28 Nico Robin Isabelle Whatley

29 Double J Saga Kimberly Carrington

30 Dazzle Amelia Heathcote

31 LT Holst Diamond Queen Daniel Webb

32 Kingston Ranger Lyzz Barry

33 Swiss Gold Grace Mail

34 Centaire Max Vania Mason

35 Bond Anna Stephen

36 SaLTaire Fun 'n' Games Vanessa Brownie

37 Double J Nike Robyn Jacobs

38 Haupouri Chantilly NZPH Jaime Hogg

39 Double J Explore Karen Patrick

40 Lucidity Gnz Delta Smit

41 Mcmillans Swipe Right Claire Wilson

42 Central Zone Maurice Beatson

16 Horse 95cm A1 - Art. 238.1.1

1 Captain Pete Anna Stephen

2 SaLTaire Taekwondo Vanessa Brownie

3 Argosy Hannah Fraser

4 CharLTon Chime Sharlene Mitchell

5 Haupouri Chantilly NZPH Jaime Hogg

6 Ceremony Jesse Linton

7 Chester Tanesha Thompson

8 Double Dazlyn Cindy Dames

9 Beyond The Roses Brecken Robinson

10 Bond Anna Stephen

11 Miranda Isobel Ryan

12 Copperhead Road Lucy Fell

13 Tiberus Leah Bibby

14 KHH Questionable Character Liadhan Robinson 

15 SaLTaire Fun 'n' Games Vanessa Brownie

16 Tribesmans Warrior Moana Papworth

17 Nico Robin Isabelle Whatley

18 Fresco Brent Anderson

19 Rojaan Phoenix Vianne Downs

20 Sentosa Laura Knight 

21 Kingston Ranger Lyzz Barry

22 A & P Conqueror Dana Sutton

23 Rizski Graeme Isaacson

24 Poster Girl Nicky Mcbride

25 Harleen Quinzel Ella Kingston

26 Pentime Laz Halaina Lazarides

27 Platinum Edition Caitlin Rennie

28 Central Zone Maurice Beatson

29 Red Chilli Bean Natasha Edwards

30 Its Holly Katherine Foley

31 Lucidity Gnz Delta Smit

32 Eloquence D Paige Mackay

33 Kiwi Flute Isabelle Whatley

34 Centaire Max Vania Mason

35 Armlón William Ford

36 Moritz Sophie Fourie

37 Kingsley Jaime Herd

38 Tuxedo Millie Lambert

39 Chelsea CSNZ Jesse Linton

40 Gates Olivia Clifton

Monday

Ring 1  -  Mon, 08:30 am

DRAW order

17 MAINLAND COACHWORK

Junior Rider Series 1.15-1.25 AM5 - 

Art 238.2.2

*Wairarapa Area Points Series Class;

1 Sugarman Molly Pike

2 Strathcarron ExaLT Charlotte Conder

3 Glentai Mockingjay Chantelle Smith

4 High Plains Drifter Tessa Mason

5 Sunny Boy Charlotte Sowry

6 Two Eye See Matthew Steele

7 Mcmillans Chuck Tim Wilson

8 Just Jessie Hollie Falloon 

9 Midway Rowdy Yates Lyzz Barry

10 Samantha The Dachshund Annie Moffett

11 Air Hill Bambi Eilidh Gloyn 

12 Hawkesdale Mahe Abe Baker

13 T N T Macy Heaton

14 Alvaro Emma Waine

15 Magic Dragon Dylan Bibby

16 WSJ Quintecential Charlotte Conder

17 Cravino STS Chantelle Smith

18 HARRISON LANE

Pro-Am Rider Series 1.20-1.30 

AM5 - Art 238.2.2

1 Budgie Sophie Fourie

2 Redcliffs Kachow Trevor Pearce

3 Iguazu Mandy Illston

4 Starlight Discovery Noni Morgan

5 Euro Champagne Tanya Hansen

6 Blindside SP Anna Stephen

7 Victorias Secret Sally Clark

8 Beau Balou Jesse Linton
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9 Mcmillans Banter Claire Wilson

10 Snapchat Me Anna Parsons

11 Kiwi Mana Laura Hutterd

19 ULTRAMOX

6 Yr Old Breeders Series A1 - Art 

238.1.1

1 Shebeen Jesse Linton

2 Can’t Tell GC Anna Stephen

3 Chrialka Stallone Vania Mason

4 Grassendale Enzo Luce Williams

5 Rei Huia Hemi Nayton Mitchell

6 Off The Cuff Sophie Scott

7 Ngahiwi Specter Tanya Hansen

8 Central Edition Maurice Beatson

9 Angelina ECPH Nicki Booth

10 Glentai Maximus Chantelle Smith

11 Cortaflex Giulia MH Melody Matheson

12 Double J Typhoon Kimberly Carrington

13 Centralena Sally Clark

14 Phs Armando Kim Best

20 COUNTRY TV

*Pony Grand Prix 1.20-1.30 Art Art 

261.5.1.2

1 Foxdens Merlot Penny Borthwick

2 Bits & Pieces Reef Hicks 

3 Cee Cee Molly Presling

4 All That Jazz Sally Peffers

5 Mr Acho Tessa Mason

6 The Dreamer Eilidh Gloyn 

7 Rednalhgih Cowan Penny Borthwick

21 EVOEVENTS

Horse Grand Prix 1.40-1.50 - Art 

261.5.1.2

1 Gold Locks Maurice Beatson

2 Double J Sunshine Katharine Van Tuyl

3 Glenbrooke Rich As Roses Sophie Scott

4 Cortaflex Enya MH Melody Matheson

5 LT Holst Bernadette Robert Steele

6 WSJ Centaur Daniel Webb

7 Big & Rich Lucy Fell

8 Brainy G Isabella Harley

9 Mcmillans Ariados Simon Wilson

10 Kiwi Bird Heloise Tolo

11 Central Park Maurice Beatson

12 Centavino Katharine Van Tuyl

13 LT Holst Andrea Brooke Edgecombe

22 Horse Mini Prix 1.30-1.35m AM5 - 

Art. 238.2.2

1 Joopiter Sophie Scott

2 LT Holst Elsbeth Jesse Linton

3 LDS Cardo Francesca Corich

4 Double J Hurricane Samantha Carrington

5 Double J Barmaid Kimberly Carrington

6 LT Holst Teachers Pet Kim Best

7 Iguazu Mandy Illston

8 Sunny Boy Charlotte Sowry

9 Natalie Siobhan Ryan

10 Benrose Casino ECPH Sophie Scott

11 Henton Serenade Bailey Rutter

12 Wenrose Vertigo Dylan Bibby

13 Cant Touch This NZPH Heloise Tolo

14 Faratona STS Lucy Fell

15 Dallas NZPH Nicholas O'leary

16 Double J Breeze On Samantha Carrington

17 Sun Flake Maurice Beatson

18 LDS Lavanda Francesca Corich

19 Lakota Sophie Scott

Ring 2  -  Mon, 08:30 am

DRAW order

23 EAST COAST PERFORMANCE 

HORSES

5 Yr Old Breeders Series A1 - Art 

238.1.1 - Draw Order

1 Ballenciaga Nayton Mitchell

2 Kiwi Coco Tracy Mason

3 LT Holst Emric Ike Baker

4 Copperhead Road Lucy Fell

5 The Eleventh Hour Noni Morgan

6 Kiwi Flute Isabelle Whatley

7 WSJ Cartalusa Daniel Webb

8 WSJ Starline Hana Bognuda

9 Mcmillans Magic Claire Wilson

10 Centarosa Charlotte Conder

11 Double J Larrikin Jesse Linton

12 Double J Emmy Robyn Jacobs

13 Sentosa Laura Knight 

14 Belle Amour Nayton Mitchell

15 Double J Odin Samantha Carrington

16 Kiwi Captain Ike Baker

17 A & P Conqueror Dana Sutton

18 Banjo GC Anna Stephen
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24 *Horse 1.10m AM5 IJO - Art. 238.2.2

1 Madam Sambuca Millie Lambert

2 Antoino SL Matthew Steele

3 Ngahiwi Silver Ranger Lilly Sherriff

4 Appleton Millie Purdom

5 Covered In Cloud Vania Mason

6 Powerofsuggestion Elyza Mcdonald

7 Lord Rendition WS Libby Fussell

8 Razzle Dazzle Lilee Mcnabb

9 Braveheart Tanesha Thompson

10 Steffeilds Candidate Amy Gibbs

11 Beerenberg Hannah Fraser

12 Prince Of Darkness Molly Coutts

13 Joe King Bridget Watters

14 Tanglewood Cindy Dames

15 Giant Wish Amanda Steele

16 One Only Leah Harre

17 High Super Natalie Page

18 Kiwi Sunray Vania Mason

19 My Art Work Dana Sutton

20 Lovetokeephim Caitlin Rennie

21 Just Call Me Riley Charlotte Conder

22 Starlight Django Isabelle Whatley

23 Oracle WT Millie Purdom

24 Dragon Boy Lilly Sherriff

25 Dining At Dusk Jessica Giles

26 Leandres Gnz Janine Kirkbeck

27 Donatello Braveheart Vianne Downs

28 Fresco Brent Anderson

29 Cassette ECPH Dechen Deverell-
stewart

30 Firthview Dakota Louise (lou Lou) 
Mcnelly

31 WSJ Ritchie Daniel Webb

32 Cassiana ECPH Nicki Booth

33 Gabriel HH Bayly Jacobs

34 I Am Rex Siobhan Ryan

35 Astek Venus Jessie Goggin

25 *Horse 1.20m AM5 IJO - Art. 238.2.2

1 Kiwi Sunray Vania Mason

2 Tanglewood Cindy Dames

3 Detailed Msh Brent Anderson

4 Royal Wish Robert Steele

5 Coco Petite Jo Andrews

6 Lordeutz Karis Spurway

7 My Art Work Dana Sutton

8 Oracle WT Millie Purdom

9 Grassendale Enzo Luce Williams

10 Highflyer Janine Kirkbeck

11 That'll Do ECPH Amanda Steele

12 Silent Witness Jenna-lee Rose

13 Chuckles Nayton Mitchell

14 Chrialka Stallone Vania Mason

15 Pierre De Soleil Heloise Tolo

16 Final Warrior Maurice Beatson

17 Lamaze Anna Maley-blease 

18 Louis Dylan Bibby

19 Darcy Dancer Tracy Mason

20 Aria Laura Knight 

21 Maddox Allheart Karis Spurway

22 Kiwi Skyhigh Charlotte Conder

23 Prince Of Darkness Molly Coutts

24 Steppenwolf LS Anna Stephen

25 Appleton Millie Purdom

26 Rios's Might Isabelle Whatley

27 WSJ Sioux Hana Bognuda

28 Miss Cassini MS Jessie Goggin

29 Luwazi Kylie Boyd

30 Oaks Vendetta Shelley Bridgeman

26

Winner to receive the Toffee Pops Tray.

Pony Mini Prix 1.15m AM5 - Art 

261.5.1.2 - Draw order. For ponies 

not competing in Class 20.

1 Good Luck Charlie Leah Harre

2 Black Betty Louise (lou Lou) 
Mcnelly

3 Glowbug Sophie Sowry

4 Get The Beat Henry Martin

5 Redcliffs Bill Anna Wilson

6 Bush Gold Charlotte Scott

7 Monkey Puzzle Molly Coutts

8 Volare' Athena Chloe Armstrong

9 Miss Rocky Road Ella Von Dadelszen

10 Korokipo Kid Annie Moffett

11 Tallyho Cleopatra Chloe Roylance

12 Grassendale Fever Sofia Williams

13 Lay Z Lad Jessica Mccann

14 Showtym Highlight Avadee Nowell

15 Miss Dotty Sophie Sowry

16 Onetai Fire And Ice Melissa Berridge

17 Tuis Tennesse Isla Bowley

27

One round not against the clock

Intro 4 yr Horse 85cm A1 - Art 

238.1.1

1 Double J Jean Jennie Robyn Jacobs

2 Nico Robin Isabelle Whatley

3 Swiss Gold Grace Mail

4 Double J Explore Karen Patrick

5 Haupouri Incognito Heloise Tolo

6 Valley Hannah Wilson
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7 Autumn Amber Van Diggele

8 Double J Saga Kimberly Carrington

9 Double J Nike Robyn Jacobs

Ring 3  -  Mon, 08:30 am

DRAW order

28 Intro Pony 80cm AM5 IJO - Art. 

238.2.2

1 Tawa Kaitlin Brown

2 Tipsey LS Leah Macnamara

3 Lancewood Ladies Man Jayda Hall

4 Boy Wizard Korah Castles

5 Zachary Quack Zoe Atkins

6 Boy Alice Bourke 

7 ER Reign Molly Presling

8 Toffie Surprise Maddy Heathcote

9 My Hulla Balu Katherine Walker

10 Brahan Willy Wonka Georgia Wade

11 My Tom Boy Mia Matheson

12 Chill Out Sasha Macnamara

13 Tommy Chloe Armstrong

14 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

15 Wattlegrove Alsharette Leah Macnamara

16 Kaimai Red Hot Chilli Briar Wilkinson

17 Trs Sniper Regan Calder

18 Gentle Mist Aleksandra Domanski

19 Waimeha Bella Korah Castles

20 Curious George Charlotte Scott

21 Milky Way Caitlin Fisher

22 Mr Mika Choo Lucy Oliver

23 Star Waka Zara Von Dadelszen

29 *Pony 95cm AM5 IJO - Art. 238.2.2

1 Burma Milly Ella Easton

2 Bingley Emily Regan Calder

3 Super Lad Anya Wade

4 Get The Beat Henry Martin

5 Chill Out Sasha Macnamara

6 Ngahiwi Roany Pony Zara Von Dadelszen

7 Perfect Little Rebel Tessa Harre

8 Milky Way Caitlin Fisher

9 Lancewood Ladies Man Jayda Hall

10 Black Current Erin Trent

11 Rgm My Superhero Alex Bos

12 Oki Pop Chloe Roylance

13 My Hummingbird Chantelle Smith

14 Taurimu Tudor Regan Calder

15 Onetai Cover Girl Emily Mcmaster

16 Tawa Kaitlin Brown

17 Boy Alice Bourke 

18 Heartbreaking Eloquence Bayly Castles

19 Moose Emily Oliver

20 Daisy Patch Henry Martin

21 Final Edition Ella Easton

22 ER Reign Molly Presling

23 Kaieto Foxy Roxy Moana Papworth

24 Kizzy's Komet Tommie Day

25 Zachary Quack Zoe Atkins

26 Tommy Chloe Armstrong

27 Wildling Rebel Brecken Robinson

28 My Tom Boy Mia Matheson

29 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth

30 Buzzie Bees Max Bridie King

31 Tipsey LS Leah Macnamara

32 My Hulla Balu Katherine Walker

33 Trs Sniper Regan Calder

34 Ever So Clever Girl Lily Mcintyre 

35 Greedy Mccready Katie Bibby

30 *Pony 1.05m AM5 IJO - Art. 238.2.2

1 Wildling Rebel Brecken Robinson

2 Camberley Bojangles Manaia Papworth

3 I Of The Storm Zoe Atkins

4 Puketawa CeLTic Legend Bridie King

5 Kaieto Foxy Roxy Moana Papworth

6 Point Taken Olivia Clifton

7 Super Lad Anya Wade

8 Get The Beat Henry Martin

9 Bingley Emily Regan Calder

10 Rgm My Superhero Alex Bos

11 Tuis Tennesse Isla Bowley

12 Black Current Erin Trent

13 Bush Gold Charlotte Scott

14 Burma Milly Ella Easton

15 My Hummingbird Chantelle Smith

16 Buzzie Bees Max Bridie King

17 Onetai Cover Girl Emily Mcmaster

18 Lancewood Ladies Man Jayda Hall

19 Perfect Little Rebel Tessa Harre

20 Moose Emily Oliver

21 Bmw Gem Drops Sally Peffers

22 Greedy Mccready Katie Bibby

23 Ngahiwi Roany Pony Zara Von Dadelszen

24 Daisy Patch Henry Martin

25 Taurimu Tudor Regan Calder

31 *Intro Horse 90cm AM5 IJO - Art. 

238.2.2

1 Beyond The Roses Brecken Robinson

2 Mcmillans Swipe Right Claire Wilson

3 Blurred Line Kendal Thompson
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4 Haupouri Chantilly NZPH Jaime Hogg

5 LT Holst Diamond Queen Daniel Webb

6 Tribesmans Warrior Moana Papworth

7 Kabo Silver Lining Sara Hilhorst

8 Miss Elle Kylie Boyd

9 Ceremony Jesse Linton

10 Zancado Blue MSNZ Tylah Amrein

11 Red Chilli Bean Natasha Edwards

12 As Phantom Double Shot Asti Stephens

13 Lucidity Gnz Delta Smit

14 Cincinnati ECPH Nicki Booth

15 Meersbrooke Go Victoria Ella Bashford

16 Tiny Samantha 
Woodhouse

17 Central Zone Maurice Beatson

18 Chester Tanesha Thompson

19 Miranda Isobel Ryan

20 WSJ Cool Heart Hana Bognuda

21 Bond Anna Stephen

22 Let's Imagine That Charlotte Sowry

23 Double Dazlyn Cindy Dames

24 Rizski Graeme Isaacson

25 Centaire Max Vania Mason

26 WSJ Ninette Daniel Webb

27 Kingston Ranger Lyzz Barry

28 Ohuka Sparky Melinda Little

29 Platinum Edition Caitlin Rennie

30 Valley Hannah Wilson

31 Pentime Laz Halaina Lazarides

32 Horse 1.00m AM5 IJO - Art. 238.2.2

1 Kingsley Jaime Herd

2 Powerofsuggestion Elyza Mcdonald

3 Covered In Cloud Vania Mason

4 Let's Imagine That Charlotte Sowry

5 Tribesmans Warrior Moana Papworth

6 Captain Pete Anna Stephen

7 Armlón William Ford

8 Kabo Silver Lining Sara Hilhorst

9 Ohuka Sparky Melinda Little

10 Zancado Blue MSNZ Tylah Amrein

11 Red Chilli Bean Natasha Edwards

12 Chelsea CSNZ Jesse Linton

13 Beyond The Roses Brecken Robinson

14 Central Zone Maurice Beatson

15 Kingston Ranger Lyzz Barry

16 CharLTon Chime Sharlene Mitchell

17 Haupouri Chantilly NZPH Jaime Hogg

18 Chester Tanesha Thompson

19 Centaire Max Vania Mason

20 Double Dazlyn Cindy Dames

21 Tuxedo Millie Lambert

22 Bond Anna Stephen

23 KHH Questionable Character Liadhan Robinson 

24 Cole SPH Jessica Giles

25 The Prospector Bayly Castles

26 Pentime Laz Halaina Lazarides

27 Gates Olivia Clifton

28 Star Of The West Tyler Porteous
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Show Hunters

Show Hunter Ponies

Sunday

SH Ring  -  Sun, 09:00 am

DRAW order as per COVID requirements

111

CATEGORY A

Intro Pony - 60cm

1 Lloyd Emma Robertson

2 Petal Sophia Neale

3 Luna Gold Briar Wilkinson

4 Sweet Mary Jody Sutherland

5 Tiravu Inspiration Bridie King

6 Vanace Rosalie Aggie Shearer 

7 Lancewoods Summerflyte Rosie Walters

8 Ataahua Rapture Lily Kent

9 Nikau Rockstar Poppy Tatham

10 Rev It Up Alice Bourke 

11 Avataare Katherine Walker

12 Matai SB Demi Easton

13 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

14 Eastdale Copelia Jody Sutherland

112 *HOYQ Open Pony - 70cm

1 Tiravu Inspiration Bridie King

2 Vanace Rosalie Aggie Shearer 

3 Ataahua Rapture Lily Kent

4 Nikau Rockstar Poppy Tatham

5 Avataare Katherine Walker

6 Matai SB Demi Easton

7 Lancewoods Summerflyte Rosie Walters

8 Tawa-iti Smarty Pants Matilda Richmond-
field

9 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

10 Petal Sophia Neale

113 HOKONUI SPORT HORSES

HOYQ Open Hi Points - 70cm

1 Petal Sophia Neale

2 Tiravu Inspiration Bridie King

3 Ataahua Rapture Lily Kent

4 Nikau Rockstar Poppy Tatham

5 Vanace Rosalie Aggie Shearer 

6 Avataare Katherine Walker

7 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

114 BOP & WAIKATO SH GROUPS

Show Hunter 12 and under 

Equitation Series

These riders may not enter Class 120.

1 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

2 Mr Mika Choo Lucy Oliver

3 Vanace Rosalie Aggie Shearer 

4 Lancewoods Summerflyte Rosie Walters

5 Cardonald Beauden Barrett Isabelle Murrow

6 Tawa-iti Smarty Pants Matilda Richmond-
field

7 Ataahua Rapture Lily Kent

8 Trevellyn Blue Bell Kate Procter

9 Petal Sophia Neale

115

CATEGORY B

Intro Pony - 70cm

1 Rockin Riley Of Windermere Phoebe Rickard

2 Thin Lizzie Alex Mcdonald 

3 Cardonald Beauden Barrett Isabelle Murrow

4 Lancewoods Summerflyte Rosie Walters

5 Rev It Up Alice Bourke 

6 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

7 Motutangi Made U Look Amber Sceats

8 Luna Gold Briar Wilkinson

9 Eastdale Copelia Jody Sutherland

10 Lloyd Emma Robertson

11 Tawa-iti Smarty Pants Matilda Richmond-
field

116 *HOYQ Open Pony - 80cm

1 Lancewoods Summerflyte Rosie Walters

2 Tawa-iti Smarty Pants Matilda Richmond-
field

3 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

4 Thin Lizzie Alex Mcdonald 

5 Cardonald Beauden Barrett Isabelle Murrow

6 Mr Antonio Natasha Appleton-
dyer

7 Trevellyn Blue Bell Kate Procter

8 Motutangi Made U Look Amber Sceats

9 Mr Mika Choo Lucy Oliver

10 Rockin Riley Of Windermere Phoebe Rickard

11 Bingley Emily Regan Calder

117 FIBER FRESH

HOYQ Open Hi Points - 80cm

1 Bingley Emily Regan Calder

2 Matai SB Ella Easton
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3 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

4 Thin Lizzie Alex Mcdonald 

5 Trevellyn Blue Bell Kate Procter

6 Mr Antonio Natasha Appleton-
dyer

7 Rockin Riley Of Windermere Phoebe Rickard

8 Mr Mika Choo Lucy Oliver

9 Cardonald Beauden Barrett Isabelle Murrow

10 Tawa-iti Smarty Pants Matilda Richmond-
field

118 HOYQ Open Pony Championship 

Cat A & B - 70cm & 80 cm

1 Petal Sophia Neale

2 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

3 Trevellyn Blue Bell Kate Procter

4 Matai SB Ella Easton

5 Tiravu Inspiration Bridie King

6 Bingley Emily Regan Calder

7 Cardonald Beauden Barrett Isabelle Murrow

8 Thin Lizzie Alex Mcdonald 

9 Mr Mika Choo Lucy Oliver

10 Rockin Riley Of Windermere Phoebe Rickard

11 Sonrise Essence Sophia Neale

12 Nikau Rockstar Poppy Tatham

119

CATEGORY C

Intro Pony - 80cm

1 Pawarenga Shiny Diamond Ruby Timothy

2 Puketawa CeLTic Legend Bridie King

3 Brandii Snap II Zara Von Dadelszen

4 Onetai Cover Girl Emily Mcmaster

5 VS Enviable Zara Sutton

6 Mr Antonio Natasha Appleton-
dyer

7 Luna Gold Briar Wilkinson

8 Tawa Kaitlin Brown

9 Motutangi Made U Look Amber Sceats

10 Crumpet Olive Percy

11 Al Nair Mary Leatham

12 Fidget Spinner Zahara Winyard

120 ESNZ SHOW HUNTER

Pony Rider Equitation - 80cm

These riders may not enter Class 114.

1 Rgm My Superhero Alex Bos

2 Motutangi Made U Look Amber Sceats

3 Al Nair Mary Leatham

4 Fidget Spinner Zahara Winyard

5 Pawarenga Shiny Diamond Ruby Timothy

6 Wembleybrook O'Driscoll Poppy Tatham

7 VS Enviable Zara Sutton

8 Crumpet Olive Percy

9 Bingley Emily Regan Calder

10 Ever So Clever Girl Lily Mcintyre 

11 Puketawa CeLTic Legend Bridie King

12 Onetai Cover Girl Emily Mcmaster

13 Tawa Kaitlin Brown

14 Greedy Mccready Katie Bibby

121 *HOYQ Open Pony - 90cm

1 Ever So Clever Girl Lily Mcintyre 

2 Brandii Snap II Zara Von Dadelszen

3 Fidget Spinner Zahara Winyard

4 VS Enviable Zara Sutton

5 Mr Antonio Natasha Appleton-
dyer

6 Pawarenga Shiny Diamond Ruby Timothy

7 Puketawa CeLTic Legend Bridie King

8 Rgm My Superhero Alex Bos

9 Onetai Cover Girl Emily Mcmaster

10 Greedy Mccready Katie Bibby

11 Al Nair Mary Leatham

122 ANIWELL

HOYQ Open Hi Points - 90cm

1 Pawarenga Shiny Diamond Ruby Timothy

2 Tawa Kaitlin Brown

3 VS Enviable Zara Sutton

4 Ever So Clever Girl Lily Mcintyre 

5 Mr Antonio Natasha Appleton-
dyer

6 Fidget Spinner Zahara Winyard

7 Brandii Snap II Zara Von Dadelszen

8 Puketawa CeLTic Legend Bridie King

9 Greedy Mccready Katie Bibby

10 Rgm My Superhero Alex Bos

11 Onetai Cover Girl Emily Mcmaster

123 HOYQ Open Pony Championship - 

90cm

1 VS Enviable Zara Sutton

2 Fidget Spinner Zahara Winyard

3 Puketawa CeLTic Legend Bridie King

4 Greedy Mccready Katie Bibby

5 Ever So Clever Girl Lily Mcintyre 

6 Pawarenga Shiny Diamond Ruby Timothy

7 Rgm My Superhero Alex Bos

8 Onetai Cover Girl Emily Mcmaster

9 Tawa Kaitlin Brown
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Show Hunter Horses

Monday

SH Ring  -  Mon, 09:00 am

DRAW order as per COVID requirements

100 Intro Horse - 80cm

1 Raumai Ludo Kate White

2 Dazzle Amelia Heathcote

3 Country Classic Ella Von Dadelszen

4 Tiberus Leah Bibby

5 Belle Amour Nayton Mitchell

6 Harleen Quinzel Ella Kingston

7 SaLTaire Fun 'n' Games Vanessa Brownie

8 Meersbrooke Go Victoria Ella Bashford

9 Grassendale Texas Sofia Williams

10 Its Holly Katherine Foley

102 HOYQ Horse 4 & 5 Year Old - 85cm

1 Belle Amour Nayton Mitchell

2 Eloquence D Paige Mackay

3 Grassendale Texas Sofia Williams

4 Dragon Keeper Harriet Mckelvie

5 Autumn Amber Van Diggele

103 *HOYQ Open Horse - 90cm

1 Private Benjamin III Rebecca Conole

2 Leandro Bay Vianne Downs

3 Marua Antonio Matangi

4 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

5 Meersbrooke Go Victoria Ella Bashford

6 Grassendale Texas Sofia Williams

7 Richie Mchorse Lena Donandt

8 Country Classic Ella Von Dadelszen

9 Riverview Minka Georgina Murrow

10 Its Holly Katherine Foley

11 Atlan Hazel Jones

12 SaLTaire Fun 'n' Games Vanessa Brownie

13 Tiberus Leah Bibby

14 Travino Diana Cottle

15 Argosy Hannah Fraser

16 Harleen Quinzel Ella Kingston

17 Hootchie Baby Melinda Little

18 Tripoli Rebecca Conole

19 Raumai Ludo Kate White

20 Dragon Keeper Harriet Mckelvie

104 HOYQ Open Horse - 1.00m

1 Dragon Keeper Harriet Mckelvie

2 Argosy Hannah Fraser

3 Private Benjamin III Rebecca Conole

4 Marua Antonio Matangi

5 Paradox Sally Ward

6 Sancho Hazel Jones

7 Titoki Rebecca Greaves

8 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

9 Country Classic Ella Von Dadelszen

10 Lanius Gnz Olivia Nation

11 Riverview Minka Georgina Murrow

12 Its Holly Katherine Foley

13 Richie Mchorse Lena Donandt

14 Shoeshine Polish Antonio Matangi

15 Tripoli Rebecca Conole

17 Atlan Hazel Jones

105 GYRO PLASTICS

HOYQ Junior High Points - 1.00m

16 Sancho Hazel Jones

18 Tiberus Leah Bibby

19 Leandro Bay Vianne Downs

20 Lanius Gnz Olivia Nation

21 Zig Zag Molly Pike

22 Atlan Hazel Jones

106 CAROUSEL EQUESTRIAN

Amateur High Points - 1.00m

1 Shoeshine Polish Antonio Matangi

2 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

3 Travino Diana Cottle

4 Paradox Sally Ward

5 Titoki Rebecca Greaves

6 Marua Antonio Matangi

7 Riverview Minka Georgina Murrow

8 Hootchie Baby Melinda Little

9 Dragon Keeper Harriet Mckelvie

10 Argosy Hannah Fraser

11 Private Benjamin III Rebecca Conole

12 My DeLTa Antonio Matangi

107 ESNZ SHOW HUNTER

Show Hunter Junior Equitation - 

1.00m

1 Leandro Bay Vianne Downs

2 Lanius Gnz Olivia Nation

3 Tiberus Leah Bibby
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108 PETTICOAT LANE PERFORMANCE 

HORSES

Adult Equitation - 1.00m

1 El Diablo Nicholas O'leary

2 Riverview Minka Georgina Murrow

3 Private Benjamin III Rebecca Conole

4 Paradox Sally Ward

5 Shoeshine Polish Antonio Matangi

6 Richie Mchorse Lena Donandt

7 Dragon Keeper Harriet Mckelvie

8 Hootchie Baby Melinda Little

9 Travino Diana Cottle

109 NRM

HOYQ Open Horse High Points - 

1.10m

1 Richie Mchorse Lena Donandt

2 My DeLTa Antonio Matangi

3 Sugarman Molly Pike

4 Takapoto Sienna Jacqui Symes

5 Snapchat Me Anna Parsons

6 Titoki Rebecca Greaves

7 Travino Diana Cottle

8 El Diablo Nicholas O'leary

9 Zig Zag Molly Pike

10 Shoeshine Polish Antonio Matangi

110 HOYQ Open Horse Championship - 

1.10m

1 Zig Zag Molly Pike

2 My DeLTa Antonio Matangi

3 El Diablo Nicholas O'leary

4 Richie Mchorse Lena Donandt

5 Titoki Rebecca Greaves

6 Lanius Gnz Olivia Nation

7 Snapchat Me Anna Parsons

8 Kingsley Jaime Herd

9 Sugarman Molly Pike

10 Shoeshine Polish Antonio Matangi
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